ROCHESTER		Rochester Hills			1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600 Home Page:	
HILLS	N	Ma	ster	v	vww.rochesterhills.org	
		File Numb	oer: 2021-0097			
File ID:	2021-0097	Туре:	Administration	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	Reference:	2021-0097	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
					i tegalal inteeting	
				File Created Date :		
	Appointment of City Clerk Appointment of Leanne Sco	tt to the Office	of City Clerk	File Created Date : Final Action:		
		tt to the Office	of City Clerk			
Title label:		tt to the Office	of City Clerk			
Title label: Notes: Sponsors:			of City Clerk	Final Action:		
Title label: Notes: Sponsors:	Appointment of Leanne Sco		of City Clerk	Final Action: Enactment Date:		
Title label: Notes: Sponsors: Attachments:	Appointment of Leanne Sco		of City Clerk	Final Action: Enactment Date: Enactment Number:		

## Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return sion: Date: Date:

## Text of Legislative File 2021-0097

Title Appointment of Leanne Scott to the Office of City Clerk

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby appoints Leanne Scott to fill the position of City Clerk.

Result: